## OFFICE OF THE DEAN (STUDENTS' WELFARE) NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KURUKSHETRA

No. Dean (SW)/24/177

## NOTIFICATION

The BoG of the Institute in its 65th meeting held on 06-03-2024 vide agenda item no BoG 65.10 approved the establishment of NIT Kurukshetra Alumni Endowment Board (NITK-AEB) to generate Alumni Endowment Fund (AEF).

## **CONSTITUTION OF NITK-AEB**

01. Director, NIT Kurukshetra

02. Dean (Planning & Development), NIT Kurukshetra

03. Registrar, NIT Kurukshetra

04. Dean (Students' Welfare), NIT Kurukshetra

05. 02-Non-Alumni Members (to be nominated by the Chairman, NITK-AEB for two years)

06. \*06-Donor Alumni Members (to be nominated by the Chairman, NITK-AEB for two years)

- Chairman

- Ex-Officiao Member

Date: 05-06-2024

- Ex-Officiao Member

- Ex-Officiao Member

- Member

- Member

\* The members from Donor groups shall retire with a term of two years with induction of Donors from latest years in the NITK-AEB

Any batch or individual who has donated a sum of Rs. 25 Lakhs and above shall be eligible to nominate one member in the Donor Group. The corporate(s) can nominate one representative in the Donor Group.

The BoG also approved the guidelines in respect of management of NITK-AEB and NITK-AEF as proposed by the office of the Dean (SW) and the same is also uploaded on the Institute website under Alumni tab.

The above notification is issued for information to all the concerned for information and Dean (Students' Welfare) further necessary action.

## Copy to:

- 01. Notice Board
- 02. Assistant Registrar to Director for the kind information of the Director
- 03. All Deans
- 04. All HODs/School Coordinators with a request to share this notification to the respective Faculty I/c (Alumni Affairs) of the Department/School
- 05. Chief Warden (Boys & Girls) for placing it on the notice board
- 06. Faculty I/c (Website) with a request to upload the notification on the Institute Website on home page
- 07. Private Secretary to Registrar for the kind information of the Registrar